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(850)413-6199
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JHublic Serfrice Conmission

March 26, 2002

James Lobozzo, Jr., Esquire
329 South Commerce Avenue
Sebring, Florida 33870-3607

Re: Docket No. 990374-WS - Application for certificates to operate a water and wastewater utility in
Highlands County by The Woodlands of Lake Placid, L.P., and for deletion of portion of
wastewater territory in Certificate No. 361-S held by Highlands Utilities Corporation.

Dear Mr. Lobozzo:

On March 20, 2002, a letter from your client, Mr. Robert Easom, (attached) was received by the
Commission. He questions the practice of being billed in advance for service and being billed for meters
that are not used. I also spoke with Mr. Easom on March 21, 2002, and I assured Mr. Easom that his
concerns would be addressed in the staff assisted rate case, Docket No. 020010-WS. Once a base facility
gallonage charge is established for the utility then the customers will be billed for the prior month’s
service based on the consumption that occurred in that month.

Please inform Mr. Easom that the staff on the docket are currently auditing the utility’s books and
records and a staff engineer is conducting a field investigation. In addition, staff will conduct a customer
meeting currently scheduled for July 15, 2002, in the utility’s service area. If he has any additional
concerns he may contact the analyst, Ms. Sally Moniz at (850) 413-6926 or the attomey, Ms. Katherine
Echternacht at (850) 413-6218.

Sincerely,

o

J¢son K. Fudge

Senior Attorey L
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basid on Jason Fuclge's
Dear Sir: conversation wite M7 Easom ..
/3-u-oz_
After reading the cemputer '

information regarding Camp
Flerida Resort, there are several things we de net

understand. Apparently, yeu do neot know the owner of
Wee dlands like we do.

It appears alse that you have
accumulated mest of yocur information from the OCwner or

his represtative ¢f Weedlands in your investigaticn of
what is goeing on here.

Cur questien is:

Why does he bill us fer our water in advance and be
able te charge us a late fee (if we are late) en vwvater &
waste water ¢on vhat we haven't used yet? If it is because
he is charging a "flat rate", ve d¢n't understand why he
installed and billed fer meters "JUNE 2000".

Meter Installation

$174.15
Laber 10.00
Seven Bathhouses __5.38
Total $189 .53

Enclosed is a bill Woedlands sent us in March for water we

vwveuld use in March. They just happened te send us two bills
that menth. We don't believe they intended for us te pay it
tvice. '

To this date, he has never used these meters,

yet he charged
165 heme-ovners $189 .53 (that is 165 X 189 .53
Alse ,

= $31,272.45).
he owns 232 1¢ts here where water is availadble for

wvhich he rents mpst of his lots and does net have them
metered.
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Where is there fairness and justice here? This is just an
example &f some ¢f the things this man has done teo exploit
the Senior Citizens here. We just don't understand how yeu
can let him get away with many p¢f the things you have
allowed and excused, accerding te this computsr infermatien
cf Deocket 990374-WS

Thank ygu foer yeur attentipn and censideraticon.

Sincerely Submitted,

w@%é

Rebert X/ Easom \
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Edra J. Easém
(Bome Ovwners E44)
€6 Hidden Harbeér Lane
Lake Placid, Fl. 33852
863-6-0183
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Deliver payment to.

The Woodlands S po%A
1525 US 27 South o w I

Lake Placid, FL 33852 .
863 699-1936
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Previous Balance: 0.00 .
W& § CFR 35.00 - Billed:03iBt After 03/20'pay48.00

| 35.00 is due on or before 03/20 |

Billed: 03701 . ___Total New Charges: 35.00 Invoice # 020337 Accti# E44
35.00 is due on or before 03/20 B Svc Addr: 6 Hidden Harbor Lane

Invoice # 020337 After 03/20 pay 40.00

Acct# E44 Svc: 03/01 to 03/31

You paid $35.00 on 02/19 Robert Easom

Our mailing address is changing to: 6 Hidden Harbor Lane

100 Shoreline Drive, Lake Placid, FL 33852 Lake Placid FL 23852
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